-
- -

e
00K

Date: July 3, 2024
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT |-°° T”w‘f’] Ml
% Il nirn .’
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project p::)cess Dr;csign ckening 5
Page 1 0f 2 Location: Town Branch WWTP :
To (Contractor): Contract No. 696-2017
GRW
801 Corporate Drive, Suite #4 Original Contract Amt. $261,140.00
Lexington, KY 40503 Cumulative Amount of $0.00

Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

:

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$261,140.00

Change Order No.

Final Balancing

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in
completion date, etc.

No.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Deletion of the design for an alternative deemed not necessary
after the Preliminary Engineering Report was presented.

$57,080.00

1880 808

Total decrease

$57,080.00

Total increase

$0.00

Net Amount of this Change Order

’SJ-‘ JHi.{|

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$204,060.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

-21.86%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

-21.86%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions

pl the conpract w‘,apﬁy hereto. ,

/ %
This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension’ k,( {) / V ) // / 20/ 202-5! g SR :
Recommendedby: ~ ] , Ab— Jfé <0 N\ (Prdject Manager)|Date /27 B S
Reviewed / Accepted bWu u@ % %é! L (Consultant)|Date /1 / (& /Zd R E'
Accepted by: (Contractor)|Date Rt

Approved by: /

Vil T

(Director)

Date [f-R2S

Approved by: l\}m/Less than 5%)

(Director Purchasing)

Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) W

Q/USL& (Commissioner)

Approved by: N/A (Less than 10%)

\ O (Mayor or CAO)

Date i :j AL, / Val

Date




Page 2 of 2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: Town Branch Thickening Process Design

696-2017

CHANGE ORDER #: Final Balancing

1.

Deletion of the design for an alternative deemed not necessary after the Preliminary Engineering Report was
presented.

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date






